Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS
NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 | Revision: 1.3, 2023-08-29
© 2023 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. Product Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
1.1. G5 Stack Switchgear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
1.2. G5 Cell Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4

▪ Power In
▪ Power LED and Fault LED
▪ Earth bonding connection (grounding stud)
▪ Enable, Shutdown, and Disconnect inputs
▪ General purpose I/O
▪ Factory Reset and Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO) Enable Config Switch
▪ AC Fan Circuit Breaker
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 3 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
1.2. G5 Cell Interface
The Nuvation Energy Cell Interface is the direct link between the individual battery stack cells and the
rest of the Battery Management System. It facilitates battery monitoring and balancing
functionalities.
In a stack managed by the G5 Stack Switchgear, one or more G5 Cell Interface modules are used to
convert and relay cell voltage and temperature measurements digitally to the G5 Stack Switchgear.
The NUVG5-CI-24, G5 Cell Interface - 24 channel can monitor up to 24 series-connected cells and up
to 8 external temperature sensors.
Figure 5. Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Interface
The external interfaces to this module are:
▪ Cell Voltage and Temperature Sensors connector

Imax Closed Maximum Current - - 400 mA DC
Ron Closed-State Resistance - - 2 Ω
3.1.2. Electrical Characteristics
The part number of the G5 Stack Switchgear captures its product rating. The voltage rating is an
absolute maximum rating, and the current rating is a continuous rating (also referred to as the
'nominal' rating). Input power is internally regulated to be compliant with NEC class 2 requirements.
Part number format: NUVG5-SSG-<absolute-max-voltage>-<continuous-current-rating>-<fuse-rating>
The table below captures the absolute max rating for voltage and the continuous current rating for
current. For the fuse rating, please see Section 3.1.2.1, “Fuse Rating”.
The G5 Stack Switchgear can handle short current overages above the continuous
rating. Any charge or discharge current above the continuous rating must not exceed
5 minutes per hour and must not exceed the specified absolute max rating. Sufficient
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 9 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
time to allow the system to cool down afterward is required.
Table 1. 1500 V DC, 200 A DC G5 Stack Switchgear: NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-x
Symbol Parameter Continuous Absolute Max Units
Vstack_ov Stack Over-Voltage Threshold (triggers contactors to open) configurable 1500 V DC
Vstack_uv Stack Under-Voltage Threshold (triggers contactors to open) configurable - V DC
Idischarge_oc Stack Discharging Over-Current (triggers contactors to open) 200 250 A DC
Icharge_oc Stack Charging Over-Current (triggers contactors to open) 200 250 A DC
Icont_max One time contactor maximum breaking current - 1500 A DC
Table 2. 1500 V DC, 300 A DC G5 Stack Switchgear: NUVG5-SSG-1500-300-x
Symbol Parameter Continuous Absolute Max Units
Vstack_ov Stack Over-Voltage Threshold (triggers contactors to open) configurable 1500 V DC
Vstack_uv Stack Under-Voltage Threshold (triggers contactors to open) configurable - V DC
Idischarge_oc Stack Discharging Over-Current (triggers contactors to open) 300 350 A DC

Fuse
Rating
Code
200 A 1
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 10 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
Fuse
Rating
Code
250 A 2
315 A 3
350 A 4
400 A 5
450 A 6
500 A 7
For e.g., a NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-1 is a "1500 V DC, 200 A" G5 Stack Switchgear, with a 200 A fuse
rating.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 11 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
3.2. G5 Cell Interface

Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 21 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
6. Ordering Information
6.1. G5 Stack Switchgear
This section provides orderable part numbers for Nuvation Energy’s offerings of G5 Stack Switchgear
units and mounting accessories.
Table 6. G5 Stack Switchgear Unit Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Compatible Fuse Rating
NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 200 A 200 A, 250 A, 315 A
NUVG5-SSG-1500-300-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 300 A 315 A, 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
* x = fuse rating code.
Fuse Rating Code
The fuse rating code is denoted by the x at the end of the product part number. The G5 Stack
Switchgear fuse rating is determined by the application power profile, which is based on continuous
power, cycle duration, and cycle frequency.
A Nuvation Energy Application Engineer will assist with determining a suitable fuse rating when an
order is placed.
Table 7. Fuse rating and code
Fuse
Rating
Code
200 A 1
250 A 2
315 A 3
350 A 4
400 A 5
450 A 6
500 A 7
For e.g., a NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-1 is a "1500 V DC, 200 A" G5 Stack Switchgear, with a 200 A fuse
rating.
Mounting Bracket
The G5 Stack Switchgear ships with a NUVP-SSG-SB-B bracket for shelf-mounting. Fasteners for
attaching the brackets to the unit are included.
Please note that fasteners for attaching the brackets to the desired end surface are not provided. For
these fasteners, the corresponding bracket slots have widths designed for M5 screws.
 Bracket CAD files are available online at https://www.nuvationenergy.com/technical-
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 22 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29
resources.
The following mounting bracket options are available upon request.
Table 8. Mounting Bracket Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVP-SSG-SB-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for shelf-mounting
NUVP-SSG-RB-19-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Front-securing Brackets for 19" Rack
6.2. G5 Cell Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a Cell Interface are listed in Table 9, “Cell Interface Ordering
Information”.
Table 9. Cell Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVG5-CI-24 G5 Cell Interface - 24 channel
NUVG5-CI-24-KIT G5 Cell Interface - 24 channel, Starter Kit*
* The Starter Kit will include the module and cables to get you started quickly.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 23 Rev 1.3, 2023-08-29